



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 4, 2014

JASON MUNOZ 8613 VILLA LARGO DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33614

SUBJECT: SHOWPIECE SOLUTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W14000072391

We have received your document for SHOWPIECE SOLUTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

The registered agent must have a Florida street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 814A00025583

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

. ,

ł

SUBJECT: <u>SHOW PIECE</u> SOLUTIONS, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

1 \$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
	& Certificate of	
	Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		

FROM:	JASON R. MUNOZ	
	Name (Printed or typed)	
	3613 VillA LARGO DRIVE Address	
	Address	
	<u>TAMPA PL 33614</u> City, State & Zip	
	City, State & Zip	
	813-562-0264	
	Daytime Telephone number	
	jason @ Pbc FLorida. Com	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

	OF INCORPORATION ter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: <u>SHOW PIE</u>	CE SOLUTIONS, INC.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
3613 VillA LARGO DRIVE	
TAMPA FL 33614	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: _ Busivess inchuding DE NSTA/147700 of Home	TO PERFORM All LAW Ful SIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENTS
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ////	2015 FEB - 9 PH
Name and Title: JASON R. MUNO	
Address (<u>8613 Villa LARCO</u> TAMPA, FL 336 5305 Rollinsford	XIVE Address:
3305 Mollmstord	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
	Name and Title:
Address	
Auguss	Auurss.

	t i se provinsi se		
•	, [,]		(conti.)
	1		
*	Name and Title:	 Name and Title:	
	Address	 Address:	
		 <u></u>	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Address:

JASON K	MUNOZ
5305	Rollins Ford Court
	FL 33624
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

JASON R. MUNOZ 5305 RollinsFord Court Tampa, FL 33624

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

equired Signature/Incorporator